EDMUNDS COUNTY - SOUTH DAKOTA

2020-2021

TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS

ADRIAN

James Hoyle
Dustin Henderson
John Hoyle

Betty Hoyle
Rachel Henderson

BELLE

Ed Heinz

Leslie Dutenhoffer
Rodney Malsam
Daniel Feldhaus
Anita Malsam

BOWDLE

Lyle Huber

Mark Beitelspacher
Jan Schock
Colette Maier
Chad Haar

BRYANT

Jim Fonder
Brian Malsam
Dennis Hoyle
Mavis Lehr
Donna Brockel

CLEAR LAKE

LaVerne Bierman
Gerald Geditz
Jerome Hansen
David Palmer
Karen Bierman

CLEVELAND

John Couchey
Jason Preszler

Edward Kirschenmann

Raymond Kub

CLOYD VALLEY

Duane Haar

Rick Rohrbach
Melvin Rohrbach
Dyllan Rohrbach
Brandon Rohrbach

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor

12945 354t Ave
13335 354" Ave
12945 354" Ave
12945 354t Ave
12720 3501 Ave

36561 129" St
36513 128™" St
12887 365th Ave
12887 365th Ave
36486 130™ St

32517 133" St
13418 328" Ave
13085 325™ Ave
PO Box 207
32752 133" St

905 Williams St
13090 342nd Ave
13473 349" Ave
13292 347" Ave
13142 342™ Ave

37150 145™ St
37049 145™ St
36847 144™ St
36884 143" St
37150 145™ St

13725 355™ Ave
14151 350™ Ave
13780 3541 Ave

Clerk/Treasurer 35036 141st St

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

13713 336™ Ave
33126 141st St
33136 141st St
33126 141st St
33156 138™ St.

Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich
Roscoe

Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich

Bowdle
Bowdle
Bowdle
Bowdle
Bowdle

Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe

Mansfield
Mansfield
Mina
Mina
Mansfield

Ipswich
Roscoe
Ipswich
Roscoe

Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe

57451
57451
57451
57451
57471

57451
57451
57451
57451
57451

57428
57428
57428
57428
57428

57471
57471
57471
57471
57471

57460
57460
57451
57451
57460

57451
57471
57451
57471

57471
57471
57471
57471
57471

426-6302
216-2392
216-7319
426-6302
228-3487

426-6608
426-6516
426-6628
350-2954
426-6982

285-6258
285-6993
285-6273
285-6103
216-0515

287-4801
216-2186
216-8738
287-4368
287-4828

887-3362
225-2400
229-4820
225-6665
887-3362

426-6627
426-6611
426-6149
426-6580

287-4175
442-2584
442-2485
228-5545
285-6181
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CORTLANDT
John Jung
Jon Braun
Terry Heinz
Gary Tostenson
Sylvia Davis

COTTONWOOD LAKE
Larry Ellwein
Lyle Heilman
Lori Dewald
Pat Dewald
Pam Ellwein

FOUNTAIN
Roger Artz
Larry Geditz
Josh Weigel
Cynthia Geditz
Trisha Raush

GLEN
Greg Preszler
Brian Hauck
Bruce Fuhrmann
Sonia Ernst
Brad Klueber

GLOVER
Mark Meier
Ronald Sauer
Kenneth Geier
Clyde Kilber
Joseph Schmidt

HARMONY
Eli Hofer
Doug Perrion
Lance Perrion
Teri Geditz
Sarah Perrion

HILLSIDE
Tim Baer
Larry Vetch
Joe Goetz
Dawn Geist
Clayton Geist

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

36813 137" St
13571 368th Ave

190 N Sunset Drive

426 Nesbitt Drive

271 S Sunset Drive

33546 131t St
13007 329th Ave
2000 9" Avenue
2000 9" Avenue
32940 132M St

13527 365" Ave
13149 361° Ave
36417 130™ St
13149 361° Ave
36272 132™ St

33946 133" St
13368 336™ Ave

34054 US Hwy 12
33751 US Hwy 12
33635 US Hwy 12

13629 338" Ave
34153 136™ St

13661 Glover Rd
13674 336" Ave
13955 338" Ave

35955 139t St

13759 357" Ave
14065 356" Ave
13965 356™M Ave
14065 365" Ave

34180 147 St

14726 336™M Ave
1508 Olive Drive
14349 342" Ave
14349 342" Ave

Mina
Mina
Mina
Mina
Mina

Roscoe
Bowdle
Bowdle
Bowdle
Bowdle

Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich

Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe

Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe

Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich

Onaka
Onaka
Aberdeen
Roscoe
Roscoe

57451
57451
57451
57451
57451

57471
57428
57428
57428
57428

57451
57451
57451
57451
57451

57471
57471
57471
57471
57471

57471
57471
57471
57471
57471

57451
57451
57451
57451
57451

57466
57466
57401
57471
57471

228-1743
226-0977
225-0353
354-1913
380-5725

283-2666
281-0054
285-6144
285-6144
285-6887

426-6796
426-6339
380-0532
426-6339
380-6001

287-4176
287-4812
287-4386
287-4606
281-0320

287-4205
287-4738
287-4740
287-4642
287-4336

426-6518
426-6838
216-2918
426-6665
254-4947

287-4838
447-5839
287-4466
287-4366
287-4366
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HOSMER

Charles Wolf
Sandy Wolf
Dale Schutz
Delene Schutz

HUDSON

Wayne Simon
Flynt Schack
Lance Kaiser
Conald Kaiser
Barbera Kaiser

HUNTLEY

David Beyers
Kenneth Kilber
Mark Volk
Mary Ann Volk
Bruce Opp

IPSWICH

Randy Schumacher
Jason Heintzman
Lester Forkel
Colleen Forkel

Eric Sieh

KENT

Terry Braun
Michael Petersen
Bryce Nash
Monte Petersen

LIBERTY

Nathan Kadlec
Larry Stafford
Ron Kadlec
Patty Kadlec
Dianne Stafford

MADISON

Evan Haar

Reece Bomesberger
Russell Bomesberger
Dale Bomesberger

Chairman
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk/Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk/Treasurer

32952 125" St
32952 125" St
33043 125" St
33043 125" St

32461 146™ St
32756 144" St
13640 322" Ave
14794 323" Ave
32439 144" St

13561 350™ Ave
35372 US Hwy 12
35482 133" St
35482 133" St
13458 350" Ave

13349 358th Ave
35641 135" St
13453 357" Ave
13453 357" Ave
110 Nicklaus Ct

14220 365" Ave
36400 144th St

14554 366" Ave
14265 363rd Ave

34944 145 St
14256 354" Ave
35075 144™ St
35075 144" St
14256 354" Ave

14588 331st Ave
14536 3315t Ave
14536 331t Abe
14536 331t Ave

Hosmer
Hosmer
Hosmer
Hosmer

Tolstoy
Tolstoy
Bowdle
Tolstoy
Tolstoy

Roscoe
Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich
Roscoe

Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich

Ipswich
Cresbard
Cresbard
Ipswich

Roscoe
Ipswich
Roscoe
Roscoe
Ipswich

Onaka
Onaka
Onaka
Onaka

57448
57448
57448
57448

283-2318
283-2318
283-2313
283-2313

57475
57475
57428
57475
57475

442-2550
442-2575
285-6188
948-2147
442-2454

57471
57451
57451
57451
57471

426-6093
426-6612
426-6897
426-6897
426-6144

57451 307-267-1624
57451 426-6486
57451 426-6987
57451 426-6987
57451 426-6866

57451
57435
57435
57451

426-6449
426-6642
324-3250
426-6807

57471
57451
57471
57471
57451

426-6576
426-6448
426-6676
426-6676
426-6448

57466
57466
57466
57466

442-2549
442-2551
281-5555
442-2551
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MODENA
Jim Geier Jr
Joshua Mitzel
Roy Grismer
McKayla Mitzel
Teresa Geier

MONTPELIER
Pius Malsom
Ricky Weisser
Lenny Uhrich
Maryln Ehnes
LeRoy Ehnes

NORTH BRYANT
Glenn Jung
Dale Jung
Keith Jung
Patrick Forkel
Michael Roesch

ODESSA
Maurice Hoffman
Connie Heinrich
Jerrad Hoffman
Danielle Hoffman
Stella Buechler

PEMBROOK
Charles Boulais
Paul Malsom
Bryan Wagner
John Blomster
Douglas Pettigrew

POWELL
Noel Pond
Tom Hammrich
Wayne Semmler
Carol Schaffner
Jerome Schaffner

RICHLAND
Wesley Palmer
Jeremy Rawden
Daryl Kalt
Amanda Rawden

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor

12923 326" Ave
12995 326" Ave
12525 328™ Ave
12995 326™ Ave
32662 128" St

13636 348™ Ave
34723 140" St
14114 342" Ave
34363 136™ St
34363 136" St

34551 125" St
34702 129" St
12670 347™ Ave
12583 347" Ave
34376 129" St

PO Box 98

14125 325™ Ave
13754 323" Ave
13754 323 Ave
13836 323 Ave

37124 130™ St
36710 130™" St
37228 127" St
36937 128" St
12790 369" Ave

36061 142" St
35891 142nd St
35643 147" St
35973 142 St
35973 142" St

37021 140" St
37264 137" St
14183 372" Ave

Clerk/Treasurer 37264 137" St

Bowdle
Bowdle
Bowdle
Bowdle
Bowdle

Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe

Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe

Bowdle
Tolstoy
Bowdle
Bowdle
Bowdle

Mina
Mina
Wetonka
Wetonka
Wetonka

Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich
Ipswich

Mina
Mina
Mina
Mina

57428
57428
57428
57428
57428

57471
57471
57471
57471
57471

57471
57471
57471
57471
57471

57428
57475
57428
57428
57428

57451
57451
57481
57481
57481

57451
57451
57451
57451
57451

57451
57451
57451
57451

285-6800
281-0660
283-2680
281-0703
285-6522

426-6460
287-4261
287-4465
287-4566
287-4566

283-2779
283-2391
283-2669
283-2219
287-4120

285-6363
285-6515
285-6120
285-6346
285-6239

225-8574
226-2040
226-3813
225-1657
229-4372

426-6351
426-6296
426-6038
426-6563
426-6563

225-4761
380-3501
225-2797
380-3501
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ROSETTE
Justin Davis Chairman 12563 358" Ave  Ipswich 57451 426-6142
Courtney Davis Supervisor 12563 358" Ave  Ipswich 57451 426-6142
Taylor Weigel Supervisor 36048 128" St Ipswich 57451 380-3285
Nathan Davis Clerk/Treasurer 12434 357" Ave Ipswich 57451 380-5729
SANGAMON
Chad Preszler Chairman 33841 127" St Hosmer 57448 283-2344
Wesley Schaible Supervisor 34124 127" St Hosmer 57448 283-2762
John Eisenbeisz Supervisor 33920 127" St Hosmer 57448 283-2639
James Schaible Clerk 33981 127" St Hosmer 57448 283-2640
Kim Preszler Treasurer 12623 340™ Ave Hosmer 57448 283-2679
UNION
Lenny Gauer Chairman 14018 363 Ave  Ipswich 57451 426-6162
Harris Swanson Supervisor 14149 364™ Ave  Ipswich 57451 426-6470
Cody Stager Supervisor 36654 144™ St Cresbard 57435 225-7016
Robert Olson Clerk 36434 137" St Ipswich 57451 426-6638
Heather Lacher Treasurer 14107 365" Ave  Ipswich 57451 426-6692
VERMONT
Wayne Kukrall Chairman 34676 146th St Roscoe 57471 287-4489
Norman Hettich Supervisor 34531 143rd St Roscoe 57471 287-4260
Bob Allbee Supervisor 34389 147th St Roscoe 57471 287-4245
Diane Allbee Clerk 34389 147th St Roscoe 57471 287-4245
Rod Anderson Treasurer 34682 145th St Roscoe 57471 287-4151



